

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15959(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CRLA No.927/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

IMAMAN KHATOON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.15959/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)WITH
CRLMP.17622/2008 c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Munawar Sultana Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master